**DMSZ** 

## CERTIFICATE

#### DMSZ Deutsche Managementsystem Zertifizierungsgesellschaft mbH

hereby certifies that the company



#### **Engelmann Sensor GmbH**

Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 24-28 69168 Wiesloch-Baiertal Germany

with the units as listed in the annex

#### for the scope

Development, production, testing and sales of devices for measuring temperature, heat and water consumption as well as devices for recording and transmitting measurement data and recycling of heat meters

has implemented and maintains an

#### **Quality Management System**

An audit, documented in a report, has verified that this management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

#### **DIN EN ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid from 2024-12-13 until 2026-08-02 Certificate Registration No.: QM 00416-Z04081 Griesheim, Germany, 2024-12-13











# **DMSZ**

### Annex to Certificate Registration No.: QM 00416-Z04081 of the company Engelmann Sensor GmbH

Units	Scope
Engelmann Sensor GmbH Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 24-28 69168 Wiesloch-Baiertal Germany	Development, production, testing and sales of devices for measuring temperature, heat and water consumption as well as devices for recording and transmitting measurement data
Engelmann Sensor GmbH Karl-Biesinger Str. 1 69434 Hirschhorn Germany	Production and testing of devices for water consumption measurement and recycling of heat meters.

